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Menstrual relief | Sexual health Intimate care

GYNERING .

ACTIVE SUBSTANCE:
Etonogestrel (0.120 mg) and ethinylestradiol (0.015 mg) vaginal
delivery system.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- Combined hormonal contraceptive low-dose, for intravaginal
use, based on etonogestrel and ethinylestradiol.

- Ethylene vinyl acetate polymer, with demonstrated safety of EVA
polymers in continuous use on the vaginal mucosa'.

- Does not require cold storage. INGREDIENTS:

- Better ADHERENCE: no daily intake require. Each vaginal ring contains 1.7 mg of etonogestrel and 2.7

FORMAT: mg of ethinylestradiol. Also contains ethylene-vinyl acetate
copolymer (28% vinyl acetate) and ethylene-vinyl acetate
copolymer (9% vinyl acetate) and magnesium stearate.

1 Box with 1vaginal ring.
1 Box with 3 vaginal rings.
1 Box with 6 vaginal rings.

MARKET POSITIONING:
Contraceptives.

POSOLOGY:
Consult technical sheet:
https://cima.aemps.es/cima/dochtml/ft/82755/FT_82755.nhtml

adiol

elonogestrel / etinilestre

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Medicine.

&* Via vaginal

— o uaginal
=—— | WITH PRESCRIPTION oo 1078

1.Lopez-Picado A, Lapuente O, Lete |. Efficacy and side-effects profile of the ethinylestradiol
and etonogestrel contraceptive vaginal ring: a systematic review and meta-analysis. Eur J
Contracept Reprod Health Care. 2017 Apr;22(2):131-146.)
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Contraceptives

Menstrual relief

Sexual health

Intimate health

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Maternity / Maturity /
Fertility Menopause

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT PER TABLET

500 mg

Tribulus terrestris extract (100 of protodiosclns)

Turnera aphrodisiaca extract 50 mg

Crocus sativus extract 30 mg

Vitamin Bs 6 Mg

Vitamin Bs 1.4 mg

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent) 800 ug

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.
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Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de:

Complemento alimenticio
Peso neto: 25,6 g
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NEW FORMAT

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

Higiene' y
proteccion

intima
Intimate

hygiene and
protection

Aceite del arbol del té
Tea Tree Oil
(Melaleuca altemifolia) 0,6%

¢

Melagyn’
Gel
“

Higiene y
proteccion intima

Intimate hygiene
and protection

arbol del té
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SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

Mousse

Frotect
Higiene intima diaria con
Aceite del arbol del té

Restaura y protege
suavemente la zona
intima aportando frescor

@ ez Gynea
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SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

Gravidez

Gel de higienel
intima diaria

Limpia suavemente aporta
hidratacion y frescor en!

SWV?MMGP op
protecdo e frescura na zona inbme
Prebidticos, Acido lactico, Hamam

Apto para pieles sensibles.
Formula sin jabon y sin perfume-

Adequodo para pele sensivels
Férmulo sem sabdo e sem perfumé

PH45

200 ml

LR SUITABLE FOR v .
CLINICALLYTESTED  [Qg| SenlePLETOR | %] GLuTEN FREE
7 ‘ 94% INGREDIENTS
8] LactosEFReE Y| OF NATURAL ORIGIN
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FOR VEGANS

Frotect
Refresca y
protege
la zona intima

Refreshes
and protects the
intimate area

Aceite del arbol del té Melagyn.

Tea Tree Oil Spray
(Melaleuca altemifolia) 0,6% Refresca y protege -
H 85 lazona intima
DSy Refreshes and protects
the intimate area

Aceite det arbol del té

Tea Tree 01l

(Metaieucz anermifolia) 0.6%
ms ¢
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SUITABLE
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CLINICALLY TESTED @

Maturity /
Menopause

Melagyn

Toallitas - Wipes

Higiene y proteccién intima
Intimate hygiene and protection

Aceite del drbol del t
Tea tree oil
(Melaleuca altemifolia) 0,25%

Toailitas susves -
Softvipes- Doy g

Fiow-pack 15 toalitas / wipes.

St
SENSITIVE SKINS

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Melagyn’

Toallitas - Wip€s

JITABLE FOR

fsiene y proteccion intima
timate hygiene and protection
cite dol arbol dekte -

atree oil e

lelaieuca aiternifolia) 0,26% ~ «

alitas suaves - Uso diario
¥t wipes - Daily use

GLUTEN-FREE LACTOSE-FREE

®
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vaginal

nté :
Hidrata sturizer

vaginal mo!

Gel hidratante rnucoadhesi_vo
para la sequedad vulvovaginal

Mucoadhesive maisturizing gel
for vutvovaginal dryness
Acido hialurénico, Centella asiatica,

Arbol del té, Glucoproteinas,
Alfa-glucooligosacaridos

~ Melagyn
Hidratante vaginal + Vaginal moisturizer
Gal hidratarie muccedesio 18 s0GuUedac wAOEN)
s s oy o
e e

CLINICALLY TESTED fd 100% NON-HORMONAL '“ GLUTEN-FREE
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Melag)m® I

te vulvar e‘agyn

Hidratar
m of
Vulvar moisturze N

Gel hidratante externo
External moisturizing gel

Acido hialuronico,

Centella asiatica, Aloe

vera, Arbol del té, MPC® y
Syricalm®

Hyaluronic Acid, Centella
asiatica, Aloe vera, Tea =
Tree, MPC® and Syricalm®
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SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

Gel de higiene
intima infantil
Aceite del arbol del té
(Melaleuca alternifolia) 0,6%
pHS

Sin parabenos - Sin colorantes
Sin perfumes

CLINICALLY TESTED | GLUTEN-FREE | LACTOSE-FREE
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INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) from microalgae
Folic acid (L-methylfolate)

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)

Vitamin Be

Vitamin Biz

Vitamin Ds

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)
Iron (Ferginate)

lodine

Selenium

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

Gestagyn’Precon

PER CAPSULE
100 mg

400 pg

700 ug

1.4 mg

2.5 ug

20 ug (800 UI)
12 mg

18 mg

150 pg

55 ug

10 mg

cepcion

7]
Complemento alimenticio con DHA de microalgas, hierro
microencapsulado, zinc, acido félico, vitamina D y otras

vitaminas y minerales

Elzinc contzibuye a una fertilidad y una reproduceién normal.

30 cépsulas de gelatina blanda

®

PORK-FREE GLUTEN-FREE LACTOSE FREE || SUGARS FREE




Contraceptives

Menstrual relief

Sexual health

Intimate care

Maternity
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Menopause

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) from microalgae
Iron (Ferginate)

Folic acid (L-methylfolate)
Vitamin Bs

Biotin

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)
Vitamin B:

Vitamin Bz

Vitamin Bs (niacine equivalent)
Vitamin Be

Vitamin Biz.

Vitamin C

Vitamin Ds

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)
Vitamin K

Copper

Chromium

Manganese

Molybdenum

Selenium

lodine

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PER CAPSULE
200 mg
14 mg
400 ug
6.0 mg
50 ug
700 pg
11 mg
1.4 mg
16 mg
1.4 mg
2.5 ug
80 mg
20 g (800 UI)
12 mg
75 ug
Tmg
40 ug
2.0 mg
50 pg
55 Hg
150 ug
10 mg

Gestagyn’Embarazo

Complemento alimenticio con DHA de microalgas,

hierro microencapsulado, acido folico y otras

vitaminas y minerales.

El hierro contribuye a 1a formacion normal de globulos rojos

e R gl jos y de
Ingesta suplementaria de acido félico incrementa el nivel de

goelalo mat:;no. Una cantidad baja de folato materno es un factor
riesgo de defectos del tubo neural en el feto en desarrollo ',

30 cépsulas de gelatina blanda

% PORK FREE | %] GLUTEN FREE LACTOSE FREE || SUGARS FREE
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INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) from microalgae

Iron (Ferginate)

Folic acid (L-methylfolate)

Vitamin Bs
Biotin

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)

Vitamin B:
Vitamin B2

Vitamin Bs (niacine equivalent)

Vitamin Be

Vitamin Biz

Vitamin C
Vitamin Dz

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)

Vitamin K
Copper

Chromium
Manganese
Molybdenum

Selenium
lodine
Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

Gestagyn’Lactancia

Gomplemento alimenticie eon DHA de microalgas
hierro microencapsulado, vitamina C, selenio, zinc y

otras vitaminas y minerales

hierro y la Vllmm c eontnbuyen al funcionamiento normal
a reducir

y la fatiga.

el
gle'ldulo .Lm comrlbuyen al rnamemm|ento normal del

30 cépsulas de gelatina blanga

—

e — |

®

PER CAPSULE
200 mg
14 mg
300 ug
6.0 mg
50 hg
1000 pg
11 mg
1.6 mg
16 mg
2.0 mg

20 ug (800 Ul)
15mg

75 ug

Tmg

40 ug

2.0 mg

50 ug

55 ug
200 ug
10 mg
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INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT PER CAPSULE
Fish Oil 400 mg
-Omega 3 240 mg

- DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) 200 mg

- EPA (eicosapentaenoic acid) 24 mg
Folic Acid 400 ug
Vitamin Bs 6,0 mg
Biotin 50 ug
Vitamin A (retinol equivalent) 700 pg
Vitamin B: 11 mg
Vitamin Bz 1.4 mg
Vitamin Bs (niacine equivalent) 16 mg
Vitamin Bes 1.4 mg
Vitamin Bix 2.5 ug
Vitamin C 80 mg
Vitamin Ds 5 ug (200 UI)
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent) 8 mg
Iron Bysglicinate 14 mg
lodine 150 pg
Zinc 10 mg

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.
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Menstrual relief

Sexual health

Intimate care

Maternity : Vitamin
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INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid)
Astaxanthin

Zinc

Selenium

Coenzime QIO

Melatonina

Vitamin B (folic acid)

Vitamin B2

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PER CAPSULE
500 mg

8 mg

10 mg

55 ug

100 mg
0.5mg

200 ug

2.5 ug

12 mg

PORK-FREE GLUTEN-FREE m LACTOSE-FREE m SUGARS-FREE

®



Maternity Maturity / Vitamin

Contraceptives = Menstrual relief = Sexual health Intimate care and fertility MerobElEe and mineral
— 2 defficiency

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT PER CAPSULE
DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) 400 mg

Zinc 10 mg
Selenium 55 g
Coenzime Q10 100 mg
Melatonin 1mg

Vitamin Bg (folic acid) 200 ug
Vitamin Biz 2.5 ug

Vitamin C 100 mg
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent) 12 mg

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

Mento g
ADSulgg o NGO 5
PESG nago . 0€ Eelating 1 Elten
to; 34‘478 '3 blangg

% PORK FREE | %] GLUTEN FREE LACTOSE FREE || SUGARS FREE

®



Maturity / Vitamin
Menopause and mineral
defficiency

Maternity /
Fertility

Contraceptives = Menstrual relief | Sexual health | Intimate health

INGREDIENTS:
Cimicifuga racemosa dry root extract (4-9:1) 20 mg.
Vitamin Be 1.4 mg (100% NRV).

Melatonin 1 mg.

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

\J

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS




Contraceptives | Menstrual relief | Sexual health | Intimate health

CIMINOCTA FORTE

ACTIVE SUBSTANCE:
Cimicifuga racemosa extract, Saffron extract (Crocus sativus L.), Olive
extract, Melatonin, Vitamin Be, Vitamin Ds.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- With extracts of Black cohosh, Crocus sativus, Olea europaea,
melatonin and vitamins B¢ and Ds.

- Black cohosh helps women maintain a calm and comfortable
menopause and overcome associated signs such as hot flushes,
sweating, restlessness and irritability.

- Crocus sativus supports emotional and physical well-being.

- Melatonin helps to reduce the time it takes to fall asleep*

- Olea europaea extract, with hydroxytyrosol (phenolic compound from
olive oil), helps protect blood lipids against oxidative damage**,

- Vitamin B¢ reduces tiredness and fatigue and regulates
hormonal activity.

- Vitamin Ds contributes to the normal absorption and utilisation
of calcium and to the maintenance of normal bones.

FORMAT:
30 capsules.
4 capsules (sample).

MARKET POSITIONING:
Menopause.

POSOLOGY:
1 Capsule a day shortly before going to sleep, for a minimum of 2
months.

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Food supplement.

*The beneficial effect is obtained by consuming 1 mg of melatonin close to bedtime.
**The beneficial effect is obtained with a daily intake of 20 g of olive oil which contains at least
5 mg of hydroxytyrosol and its derivatives.

Maternity /
Fertility
-
INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT

Cimicifuga racemosa extract 4-9:1, of which:

Triterpene glycosides

Saffron extract (Crocus sativus L.) Affron

Olive extract (Olea europaea L.), of which:
Hydroxytyrosol

Melatonin
Vitamin Be
Vitamin Dz

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

\J

FOR VEGANS
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PER CAPSULE

20 mg
0,5mg

30 mg

72 mg
5mg

1,9 mg
1,4 mg
10 ug

ct a Fo rte

%NRV

100 %
200 %



Maturity / Vitamin
Menopause and mineral
— defficiency

Maternity /

Contraceptives = Menstrual relief | Sexual health | Intimate health Fertility

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT PER CAPSULE %NRV
DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) microalgae 160 mg

Vitamin Bs (folic acid) 200 ug 100%
Vitamin Bs 6.0 mg 100%
Biotin 50 pg 100%
Vitamin A (retinol equivalent) 800 ug 100%
Vitamin B: 11 mg 100%
Vitamin Bz 1.4 mg 100%
Vitamin Bs (niacine equivalent) 16 mg 100%
Vitamin Be 1.4 mg 100%
Vitamin By, 2.5 ug 100%
Vitamin C 80 mg 100%
Vitamin Ds 5 ug (200 UI) 100%
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent) 12 mg 100%
Vitamin K (Vitamin Kz) 45 ug 60%
Cooper Tmg 100%
Chromium 40 ug 100%
Iron 14 mg 100%
Magnesium 60 mg 16%
Selenium 55 ug 100%
lodine 150 ug 100%

Zinc 10 mg 100%

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

LongyVvit

con DHA de
7 minerales

o L3 vitamina X contribuye 21 mantenimie nto de los huesos en

Complemento alimenticio
m»'ﬂk“ 13 vitaminas ¥,

. Emm de mkmlps contribuye al funcionamiento normal del

vision’

-mmlmdelmms(ﬂz B3, BS, B6, B9y B12) y ¢
hierro reducen el cansancio y la fatiga

« E1 cobre, selenio, zinc r las mamhus B2,C y E contribuyen a
Ia proteccion de las células frente al dano oxidativo.
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Contraceptives | Menstrual relief | Sexual health | Intimate health

GYNEFER

ACTIVE SUBSTANCE:
Iron (Ferginate), Vitamin C, Vitamin Bi> (Methylcobalamin),
Coenzyme QIO.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- Ferginate is a ferric saccharate microencapsulated in a matrix
that protects it from the acid pH of the stomach. Its release is
progressive and its absorption is optimal in the duodenum,
avoiding gastrointestinal side effects.

- Iron contributes to normal formation of red blood cells
and haemoglobin.

- Iron, vitamin C and vitamin B2 contribute to the reduction
of tiredness and fatigue.

- Vitamin C increases iron absorption.

FORMAT:
30 capsules.
4 capsules (sample).

MARKET POSITIONING:
Vitamin and mineral defficiency.

POSOLOGY:

1 capsule a day or the dose recommended by your doctor
or pharmacist.

It can be taken before, during or after meals.

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Food supplement.

Maternity / Maturity /

Fertility Menopause
INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT PER CAPSULE
Iron (Ferginate) 30 mg
Vitamin C 80 mg
Vitamin Biz 2.5 ug
Coenzyme Q10 100 mg

%NRV
214%
100%
100%

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

Complemento alimenticio con hierro microencapsulado,

coenzima Q10, vitamina C y vitamina B12

1 hemo cortribuye 3 1 formacion nofmal de globulos. 10jos y de hemoglobina. &

El hierro, |3 vitamina C y |2 vitamina B12 ayudan a disminuir el cansancio y la fatiga
La vitamina C mejora 1a absorcion de! hierro.

Gynea

30 capsulas de gelatina blanda




